GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2608
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6'"MARCH, 2020
CLINICAL RESEARCH CENTRE FOR AYURVEDA
2608. SHRI K. MURAL EEDHARAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has taken any steps for establishing clinical research centre for
Ayurvedain Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology, Thiruvananthapuram;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal submitted by the Government of Keralain this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.



